to section 152 of the Code and (ii) has an adjusted gross income less than the amount listed in 9 

the table below is allowed a credit under this section against the tax imposed by this Part for each 10 

qualifying relative for whom the taxpayer is allowed the federal exemption. The amount of the 11 

credit is equal to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) if the qualifying relative is a veteran of the 12 

Armed Forces of the United States and is twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for any other 13 

qualifying relative. The applicable adjusted gross income limit for a taxpayer is as follows: 14 

Filing Status AGI 15 
Married, filing $150,000 16 

jointly/surviving spouse 17 

18 

Head of Household $112,500 19 

20 

Single $75,000 21